HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Undup Credit Headcount
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit--Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Headcount Between
Campus & Distance

NOTES:

(1) Under the column Head Count--there is duplication between Campus and Distance; this duplication is removed under the columns Full/Part-Time and Male/Female.

2023-24

1,169
3,442
2,128
6,739

4,068
6,080

370.50
620.13
24.92
1,015.55

371
3,697
2,128
6,196

1,632
2,436
1,106
1,022
6,196

543

COLUMBUS
% OF
change

2.90%
9.34%
-5.00%
3.30%

8.65%
1.98%

9.69%
9.41%
-4.84%
9.11%

9.76%
8.54%
-5.00%
3.54%

7.23%
9.63%
-1.69%
-8.34%
3.54%

0.56%

2022-23

1,136
3,148
2,240
6,524

3,744
5,962

337.77
566.80

26.19
930.76

338
3,406
2,240
5,984

1,522
2,222
1,125
1,115
5,984

540

GRAND ISLAND
% OF
2023-24 change

1,281 0.63%
3,404 -4.89%
974 -7.50%
5,659 -4.17%
4,246 -2.66%
5,148 -3.74%
336.07 6.82%
515.90 -4.49%
11.67 -22.29%
863.64 -0.71%
186 -5.58%
4,060 -2.52%
974 -7.50%
5,220 -3.60%
1,462 -4.44%
2,784 -1.69%
490 4.03%
484  -16.84%
5,220 -3.60%

439 -10.41%

2022-23

1,273
3,579
1,053
5,905

4,362
5,348

314.60
540.17

15.02
869.79

197
4,165
1,053
5,415

1,530
2,832
471
582
5,415

490

2023-24

1,148
2,806

947
4,901

3,490
4,368

492.97
495.77
48.95
1,037.69

555
2,935
947
4,437

1,444
2,046
631
316
4,437

464

HASTINGS
% OF
change

1.15%
4.78%
17.06%
6.04%

3.22%
5.84%

-8.13%
9.87%
337.52%
3.87%

-12.18%
6.77%
17.06%
5.89%

-0.48%
6.01%
29.30%
-1.56%
5.89%

7.41%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY MAJOR

2022-23

1,135
2,678

809
4,622

3,381
4,127

536.60
451.23

11.19
999.02

632
2,749
809
4,190

1,451
1,930
488
321
4,190

432

2023-24

98
225
360
683

307
681

11.97
52.57
11.13
75.67

128
179
165
195
667

16

LEXINGTON
% OF
change

24.05%
-23.99%
-12.20%
-12.99%

-15.89%
-10.63%

18.16%
-15.48%
-7.93%
-10.36%

-40.00%
-14.49%
-12.20%
-13.94%

-16.88%
-15.17%

-1.20%
-19.75%
-13.94%

60.00%

(2) There is duplication among the campuses; i.e., if a student is taking courses from two campuses, they are counted on each campus, but not in the total column.

(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)

JULY 1,2023 - APRIL 30, 2024

2022-23

79
296
410
785

365
762

10.13
62.20
12.09
84.42

20
345
410
775

154
211
167
243
775

10

2023-24

857
813
599

2,269

1,592
2,153

163.07
111.33

8.49
282.89

21
1,571
599
2,191

636
956
258
341
2,191

78

(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)
(5) There is duplication between credit and non-credit headcount; i.e., if a student takes both a credit and a non-credit course, they are counted in both categories.

KEARNEY
% OF
change

6.33%
26.05%
-21.39%
2.53%

16.20%
3.96%

-1.84%
33.22%
-62.39%
3.90%

-4.55%
16.54%
-21.39%
2.77%

27.45%
9.76%
-38.57%
-0.29%
2.77%

-3.70%

2022-23

806
645
762
2,213

1,370
2,071

166.13
83.57
22.57

272.27

22
1,348
762
2,132

499
871
420
342

2,132

81

2023-24

52
109
269
430

158
429

5.40
17.23
1.79
24.42

158
269
427

63
95
128
141
427

HOLDREGE
% OF
change

160.00%
-6.03%
-3.93%

3.37%

17.04%
2.88%

157.14%
-18.61%
-4.12%
-2.85%

#DIV/0!
17.04%
-3.93%

2.89%

0.00%
31.94%
-8.57%
0.71%
2.89%

200.00%

2022-23

20
116
280
416

135
417

2.10
2117
1.87
25.14

135
280
415

63
72
140
140
415

COLLEGE WIDE UNDUPLICATED

% OF

2023-24 change
3,714 2.63%
7,361 2.64%
5,277 -4.99%
16,352 0.04%
9,128 3.04%
13,910 -0.51%
1,379.98 0.93%
1,812.93 5.09%
106.95 20.27%
3,299.86 3.72%
2,073 -1.75%
7,055 4.53%
5,277 -4.99%
14,405 -0.06%
3,692 2.61%
5,436 3.33%
2,778 -1.17%
2,499 -8.90%
14,405 -0.06%
1,947 0.78%

2022-23

3,619
7172
5,554
16,345

8,859
13,982

1,367.33
1,725.14

88.92
3,181.39

2,110
6,749
5,554
14,413

3,598
5,261
2,811
2,743
14,413

1,932

HEADCOUNT

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

Undup Credit Headcount
Undup Credit & NCR

FTE

Credit - Campus

Credit- Distance

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

FULL/PART-TIME

Credit Full-Time

Credit Part-Time

Non-Credit Reim.
TOTAL

MALE/FEMALE

Credit-Male

Credit--Female

Non-Credit-Male

Non-Credit-Female
TOTAL

Duplicate Headcount Between

Campus & Distance



UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

Notes to the attached pages:

Spring 24

1,250
3,143
4,393

1,706
3,427
5,133

4,671.00
10,451.00
15,122.00

155.70
241.40
397.10

208.37
414.75
623.12

COLUMBUS

% OF
change

3.20%
10.40%
9.12%

12.31%
11.48%
11.76%

9.67%
12.85%
11.85%

9.67%
-21.80%
-11.89%

15.81%
12.86%
13.83%

Spring 23

1,210
2,816
4,026

1,519
3,074
4,593

4,259.00
9,261.00
13,520.00

141.97
308.70
450.67

179.93
367.48
547.41

GRAND ISLAND
% OF

Spring 24 change
1,034  15.92%
2,273 -5.21%
3,307 0.52%
1,481 16.34%
2,620 -4.93%
4,101 1.79%
4,533.00 15.96%
7,242.00 -5.90%
11,775.00 1.46%
151.10 15.96%
241.40 -5.90%
392.50 1.46%
220.55 15.65%
324.70 -7.14%
545.25 0.90%

Spring 23

892
2,398
3,290

1,273
2,756
4,029

3,909.00
7,696.00
11,605.00

130.30
256.53
386.83

190.70
349.67
540.37

Spring 24

969
2,359
3,328

2,330
2,545
4,875

6,404.00
7,669.00
14,073.00

213.47
255.63
469.10

376.55
320.48
697.03

HASTINGS

% OF
change

-6.74%
9.16%
4.00%

-6.50%
7.70%
0.41%

-7.82%
8.53%
0.43%

-7.82%
8.53%
0.43%

-8.37%
8.97%
-1.14%

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2023-24 ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY ALPHA

Spring 2024 as of April 30, 2024

Spring 23

1,039
2,161
3,200

2,492
2,363
4,855

6,947.00
7,066.00
14,013.00

231.57
235.53
467.10

410.95
294.10
705.05

Spring 24

64
232
296

69
232
301

207.00
704.00
911.00

6.90
23.47
30.37

10.05
2537
35.42

LEXINGTON

% OF
change

68.42%
-35.20%
-25.25%

81.58%
-35.20%
-23.99%

69.67%
-44.04%
-33.99%

69.67%
-44.04%
-33.99%

80.43%
-42.25%
-28.44%

Spring 23

38
358
396

38
358
39

122.00
1,258.00
1,380.00

4.07
41.93
46.00

5.57
43.93
49.50

Spring 24

563
448
1,011

690
516
1,206

2,200.00
1,476.00
3,676.00

73.33
49.20
122.53

95.75
60.18
155.93

(1) The "Unduplicated" column refers to no duplication within the program alpha (i.e., if a student is registered for 3 accounting courses, they are counted once in the ACCT unduplicated column and

3 times in the duplicated column). However, there is still duplication among the different programs, (i.e., if a student is enrolled in 2 different alpha courses (ACCT and COMM), they are counted twice (once in ACCT, once in COMM).

(2) The "Duplicated" column refers to the number of registrations in that program alpha.

*Notes to above:

(1) The "College Wide" column for "Unduplicated Head Count" does not add across--this is due to students taking courses from more than one campus.
(2) Non-credit reimbursable is not included.
(3) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(4) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

KEARNEY

% OF
change

-4.25%
11.72%
2.22%

-3.50%
21.13%
5.70%

-5.25%
12.41%
1.13%

-5.25%
12.41%
1.13%

-2.62%
19.95%
5.00%

Spring 23

588
401
989

715

1,141

2,322.00
1,313.00
3,635.00

77.40
43.77
121.17

98.33
50.17
148.50

Spring 24

24
79
103

26
79
105

78.00
215.00
293.00

2.60
7.17
9.77

3.90
9.03
12.93

HOLDREGE

% OF
change

242.86%
-15.96%
1.98%

271.43%
-15.96%
3.96%

271.43%
-22.38%
-1.68%

271.43%
-22.38%
-1.68%

271.43%
-16.16%
9.39%

Spring 23

21.00
277.00
298.00

0.70
9.23
9.93

1.05
10.77
11.82

COLLEGE WIDE

UNDUPLICATED NUMBERS

Spring 24

3,816
8,062
11,878

6,302
9,419
15,721

18,093.00
27,757.00
45,850.00

603.10
925.23
1,528.33

915.17
1,154.51
2,069.68

% OF
change

3.02%
4.28%
3.87%

4.27%
3.84%
4.01%

2.92%
3.30%
3.15%

2.92%
3.30%
3.15%

3.23%
3.44%
3.35%

Spring 23

3,704
7,731
11,435

6,044
9,071
15,115

17,580.00
26,871.00
44,451.00

586.00
895.70
1,481.70

886.53
1,116.12
2,002.65

*

*

UNDUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

DUPLICATED HEADCT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

REGISTERED CREDIT
Campus
Distance

TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL



DUP HEAD COUNT ||

Campus
Distance
TOTAL

TOTAL REG

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

FTE

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

REU

Campus

Distance
TOTAL

NOTES:

2,016
5,468
7,484

2,203
5,734
7,937

219.17
571.10
790.27

225.68
584.40
810.08

% OF
Spring 2024 change Spring 2023

0.45%
2.19%
1.71%

1.38%
1.70%
1.61%

1.14%
1.45%
0.72%

0.34%
0.89%
0.54%

ACADEMIC ED/GEN ED

I
2,007 ||
5,351 ||
7,358 ||
I
Il
2,173 ||
5,638 ||
7,811 ||
Il

Il
221.70 ||

562.93 ||
784.63 ||
Il
Il

Il
226.45 ||

579.27 ||
805.72 ||

CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2023-24 ALPHA ENROLLMENT SUMMARY BY CLUSTER
Spring 2024 as of April 30, 2024

BUSINESS HEALTH
% OF % OF
Spring 2024 change Spring 2023  Spring 2024 change Spring 2023
| |
609 -4.84% 640 || 603 35.20% 446 ||
1,633  9.23% 1,495 || 592 2.96% 575 ||
2,242  5.01% 2,135 || 1,195 17.04% 1,021 ||
| |
| |
960 4.01% 923 || 1,101 20.86% 911 ||
2,357 6.41% 2,215 || 838 2.07% 821 ||
3,317  5.70% 3,138 || 1,939 11.95% 1,732 ||
| |
| |
94.77  2.93% 92.07 || 110.97 21.45% 91.37 ||
226.77 6.65% 212.63 || 85.43 2.40% 83.43 ||
321.54 5.53% 304.70 || 196.40 12.36% 174.80 ||
| |
| |
| |
149.37 2.01% 146.43 || 189.23 19.94% 157.77 ||
35742 6.01% 337.15 || 131.88 1.81% 129.53 ||
506.79  4.80% 483.58 || 32111 11.77% 287.30 ||

(1) Unduplicated head count for all clusters for spring 2023 was 6366; for spring 2024 it is 6614.
(2) ACAD ED/GEN ED cluster includes the Alphas ECED and LIBR

(3) Non-credit reimbursable (RE term) is not included
(4) Campus is a student physically steps foot on campus (lecture, lab, lecture/lab, IP-CCC to CCC, workshop)
(5) Distance is a student that does not go to a campus/center (exception is Web Courses that are blended) (i.e., high school, IP--CCC to HS, workshop, College Park, clinical, coop/internship)

TECHNOLOGY
% OF
Spring 2024 change Spring 2023
[
588 -0.51% 591 || ||
369 19.03% 310 || ||
957 6.22% 901 || ||
[
[
2,038 0.05% 2,037 || ||
490 23.43% 397 | 1|
2,528 3.86% 2,434 || ||
[
[
178.20 -1.48% 180.87 || ||
4193 14.25% 36.70 || ||
22013 1.18% 217.57 || ||
[
[
[
350.88 -1.40% 355.88 || ||
80.82 15.18% 7017 || ||
43170 1.33% 426.05 || ||

TOTAL UPDUPLICATED
WITHIN CLUSTER

Spring 2024

2,948
6,000
8,948

6,302
9,419
15,721

603.11
925.23
1,528.34

915.16
1,154.52
2,069.68

% OF
change Spring 2023

3.19%
4.57%
4.11%

4.27%
3.84%
4.01%

2.92%
3.30%
3.15%

3.23%
3.44%
3.35%

2,857
5,738
8,595

6,044
9,071
15,115

586.01
895.69
1,481.70

886.53
1,116.12
2,002.65
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